
 TOWN OF LISBON 
W234 N8676 Woodside Rd. 

Lisbon, WI 53089 

Office:  (262) 246-6100 - E-Mail: townhall@townoflisbonwi.com – www.townoflisbonwi.com 

 
 

NOTICE 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS PUBLIC HEARING 

TOWN OF LISBON, WISCONSIN 
 

The Board of Appeals will deliberate and render decisions on the special exceptions requested below. The 
Chairman of the Zoning Board of Appeals hereby calls a meeting to be held to consider these matters, at 
the Lisbon Town Hall, W234N8676 Woodside Road at 5:00 P.M. on Monday, April 30, 2018 
and should said meeting be cancelled or adjourned, the hearing will be re-noticed.    
 
BOA HEARING #1: 
Scott and Vicki Meyers has filed with the office of the Clerk and the Zoning Board of Appeals, requesting 
Special Exceptions from the following sections of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code, related to construction 
of an accessory building:   
  

• Section 16(e)(1), setback of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 50 feet from the road 
right-of-way measured to the overhang of the proposed accessory building, addition.  Applicant is 
requesting 41 feet. 

• Section 16(e)(2), offset of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 20 feet from the lot line 
to the lot line to the roof line of the house or accessory building.  Applicant is requesting 16 feet.   

  
The property is described as follows:  
 
Tax Key No:   LSBT 0217.063 
Legal Description:   OUTLOT 1 WOODLAND OAKS ADDITION NO 1 PT NE1/4 SEC 19 & PT NW1/4 

SEC 20 T8N R19E R1036/162 
Property Address:  W235N7585 Woodside Road, Lisbon, WI  53089.   
 
The Zoning Board of Appeals in acting on variations and modifications of the Zoning Ordinance, or 
appeals from action taken by the Building Inspector, hears all cases at public hearings at which interested 
parties have a right to be heard. If it is inconvenient to appear at the hearing, file your objections by 
letter, containing your name and address, stating fully what the objection is and the reason for such 
objection. You may also email your letter of objection to Town Clerk Gina Gresch, 
ggresch@townoflisbonwi.com.    
 
John Gehrke, Chairman  
Zoning Board of Appeals   
 
Publish:      Lake Country Now & Northwest Now – Wednesday, April 11 & 18, 2018 

mailto:ggresch@townoflisbonwi.com


 TOWN OF LISBON 
W234 N8676 Woodside Rd. 

Lisbon, WI 53089 

Office:  (262) 246-6100 - E-Mail: townhall@townoflisbonwi.com – www.townoflisbonwi.com 

 
 

Agenda 
Zoning Board of Appeals Public Hearings & Regular Meeting 

Town of Lisbon, Town Hall 
Monday, April 30, 2018 

5:00 P.M.  
 

1. Public Hearing to solicit public comments on the request from Scott and Vicki Meyers, for Special 
Exceptions from the following sections of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code, related to construction 
of an accessory building, for the property located at N68W27101 Oakdale Lane, Lisbon, WI  53089, 
LSBT 0217.063: 
• Section 16(e)(1), setback of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 50 feet from the 

road right-of-way measured to the overhang of the proposed accessory building, addition.  
Applicant is requesting 41 feet. 

• Section 16(e)(2), offset of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 20 feet from the lot 
line to the lot line to the roof line of the house or accessory building.  Applicant is requesting 
16 feet.   

  
2. Adjourn Public Hearing. 
3. Call Zoning Board of Appeals to Order. 
4. Roll Call 
5. Discussion and necessary action to approve the April 9, 2018 Zoning Board of Appeals 

Public Hearing and Regular Meeting minutes.   
 

6. New Business. 
 

A. Discussion and necessary action on the request from Scott and Vicki Meyers, for Special 
Exceptions from the following sections of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code, related to 
construction of an accessory building, for the property located at N68W27101 Oakdale Lane, 
Lisbon, WI  53089, LSBT 0217.063:   
a. Section 16(e)(1), setback of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 50 feet from the 

road right-of-way measured to the overhang of the proposed accessory building, addition.  
Applicant is requesting 41 feet  

b. Section 16(e)(2), offset of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 20 feet from the 
lot line to the lot line to the roof line of the house or accessory building.  Applicant is 
requesting 16 feet.   

 
7. Adjournment. 

John Gehrke  Gina C. Gresch, MMC/WCPC 
Chairman  Town Clerk 

 
Copies of the exhibits are available at the Lisbon Town Hall or on the Town’s website, http://townoflisbonwi.com/AgendaCenter for 
review. All interested parties will have the opportunity to be heard at said time and place. 

NOTICE: It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may 
be  in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above- 
stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice. 

NOTE: Please notify the Town of Lisbon 72 hours in advance if you plan to attend and will need an interpreter or assistive hearing 
device. 

MEMBERS:  Please notify Town Hall at 262-246-6100 if you are unable to attend the meeting. 

 
Posted: 2018-04-03 Clerk: G.G.  
X Website X Town Hall Bulletin Boards (2) X Sent to Newspapers 

http://townoflisbonwi.com/AgendaCenter


CLERK’S NOTE REGARDING 
APRIL 9 BOARD OF APPEALS MINUTES 

 
2018-04-03 – At the time the April 30, 2018 BOA packet 
was finalized, the April 9 BOA meeting hadn’t happened yet, 
therefore the minutes are not in this packet.  The packet 
will be updated with those minutes before the meeting and 
members will be emailed the minutes.   





W:\Board of Appeals\Building Inspector Denial Form - Send to BOA (Revised 2017-01-25).doc 

 
 

W234N8676 WOODSIDE RD. • LISBON, WI 53089-1545 • TEL: (262) 246-6100 • FAX: (262) 820-2023 
E-mail:  townhall@townoflisbonwi.com  •  Website:  www.townoflisbonwi.com 

 
 

Date:       
 
To:  Chairman, Board of Appeals 
 
From:  Bryan Oelhafen, Building Inspector 
 
 
I have refused a Building Permit to            

for construction of                         

as the property owner is in violation of the following section of our zoning ordinances: 

The property is located in: □R-1 District  □R-2 District  □R-3 District  

    □A-3 District  □A-5 District   □A-10 District  

Section    setback of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 50 feet 
from the road right-of-way measured to the overhang of the proposed accessory 
building, addition, etc. 
 
Section    offset of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 20 feet from 
the lot line to the roof line of the house or accessory building. 
 

Remarks: 

              

              

              

              

              

       
Bryan Oelhafen, Building Inspector 
Town of Lisbon 

mailto:townhall@townoflisbonwi.com
http://www.townoflisbonwi.com/
ggresch
Received







































0
2

1
7

.0
6

3
 M

eyers 
B

O
A

Feet
0

N
o

te
s:

1
6

6
.6

7

W
a

u
kesh

a
 C

o
u

n
ty G

IS M
a

p

3
/2

8
/2

0
1

8

Th
e in

fo
rm

atio
n

 an
d

 d
ep

ictio
n

s h
erein

 are fo
r in

fo
rm

atio
n

al p
u

rp
o

ses an
d

 W
au

kesh
a C

o
u

n
ty sp

ecifically d
isclaim

s accu
racy in

 th
is rep

ro
d

u
ctio

n
 an

d
 

sp
ecifically ad

m
o

n
ish

es an
d

 ad
vises th

at if sp
ecific an

d
 p

recise accu
racy is req

u
ired

, th
e sam

e sh
o

u
ld

 b
e d

eterm
in

ed
 b

y p
ro

cu
rem

en
t o

f certified
 

m
ap

s, su
rveys, p

lats, Flo
o

d
 In

su
ran

ce Stu
d

ies, o
r o

th
er o

fficial m
ean

s. W
au

kesh
a C

o
u

n
ty w

ill n
o

t b
e resp

o
n

sib
le fo

r an
y d

am
ages w

h
ich

 resu
lt fro

m
 

th
ird

 p
arty u

se o
f th

e in
fo

rm
atio

n
 an

d
 d

ep
ictio

n
s h

erein
, o

r fo
r u

se w
h

ich
 ign

o
res th

is w
arn

in
g.

P
rin

ted
:

Le
ge

n
d

R
e

tire
d

 P
la

ts

A
sse

sso
r P

la
t

C
o

n
d

o
 P

la
t

C
S

M

S
u

b
d

visio
n

 P
la

t

S
im

u
lta

n
e

o
u

sC
o

n
ve

ya
n

ce
_

1
K

A
sse

sso
r P

la
t

C
S

M

C
o

n
d

o
 P

la
t

S
u

b
d

ivisio
n

 P
la

t


	2018-04-30 - Meyers PH Notice
	2018-04-30 - BOA A
	Note re Minutes
	2018-04-30 - 0217.063 - BOA - Meyers Building Permit Denial Letter
	2018-04-30 - 0217.063 - Meyers BOA Application Packet
	0217.063 - GIS Map - Meyers BOA
	Blank Page

	Date: 3/21/2018
	I have refused a Building Permit to: Scott and Vicki Meyers
	for construction of: Addition to front of attached garage
	R1 District: On
	R2 District: Off
	R3 District: Off
	A3 District: Off
	A5 District: Off
	A10 District: Off
	Section: 16(e)(1)
	Section_2: 16(e)(2)
	Remarks 1: 
	Remarks 2: 
	Remarks 3: 
	Remarks 4: 
	Remarks 5: 
	Remarks 6: 


